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Chauhan Raj Kumari;Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni;Kumar Shri Kaushalendra

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has selected any alternate sites for construction of airports at Allahabad and Jewar in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the present status of proposed international airport at Jewar; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to expedite the work on the said proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI AJIT SINGH )

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise. However, the proposal of setting up of a Greenfield Airport at Jewar in Uttar Pradesh was considered by Union Cabinet, which has referred it to a Group of Ministers (GoM) for looking into the various aspects o f the matter. The GoM has been disbanded before arriving at any final decision on the Project. Subsequently, Government of India has sought the views of the State Government of Uttar Pradesh about the fate of the airport project at Jewar, Noida.

(c): Does not arise.
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